Electronically Received by Superior Court of California, County of Orange, 04/17/2024 10:36:00 AM. 30-2024-01377577-CL-CL-CJC - ROA # 13 - DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court By C. Dawson, Deputy Clerk.

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address):	JUD-100
GABA LAW	FOR COURT USE ONLY
RODOLFO GABA JR. (230475) 25 MAUCHLY, SUITE 300	
IRVINE, CA 92618	
TELEPHONE NO.: 888-391-1228 FAX NO. (Optional): 949-207-7108	The state of the s
EMAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): ENVIOS DE VALORES LA NACIONAL CORP	CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE STREET ADDRESS: 700 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE WEST	APR 2 4 2024
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: SANTA ANA CA 92701	DAVID H. YAWAGAKI, Clark of the Court
BRANCH NAME:	BY:DEPUTY
PLAINTIFF: ENVIOS DE VALORES LA NACIONAL CORP	BY: DEPUTY
DEFENDANT: JORGE TORRES YANEZ, AN INDIVIDUAL DBA AMIGO WIRELESS	
JUDGMENT	CASE NUMBER:
By Clerk X By Default After Court Trial	30-2024-01377577-CL-CL-CJC
X By Court On Stipulation Defendant Did Not	
Appear at Trial	
1. X BY DEFAULT JUDGMENT	
a copy of the summons and complaint.	
and defend the action within the time allowed by law	
a street was streeted by the clerk aport plaintiffs application.	
d. Clerk's Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)). Defendant was sued only on a contract or judgment of a court of this state for the recovery of money.	
e. X Court Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(b)). The court considered	
(1) plaintiff's testimony and other evidence.	
(2) X plaintiffs written declaration (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(d)).	
2. Constitution	
Plaintiff and defendant agreed (stipulated) that a judgment be entered in this case. The court approved the stipulated judgment and	
b the signed written stipulation was filed in the case.	
c the stipulation was stated in open court the stipulation was state	ed on the record.
3. AFTER COURT TRIAL. The jury was waived. The court considered the evidence.	
a. The case was tried on (date and time):	
before (name of judicial officer):	
b. Appearances by:	
Digintiff (name and)	
/1\	rney (name each):
(2)	
Continued on Attachment 3b.	
C T Defendant (name cost)	
(1)	attorney (name each):
(1)	
(2) Continued on Attachment 3b.	
d A statement of decision (Code City Bree & Code)	
was not was requested.	

**JUD-100** PLAINTIFF: ENVIOS DE VALORES LA NACIONAL CORP CASE NUMBER: DEFENDANT: JORGE TORRES YANEZ, AN INDIVIDUAL DBA AMIGO WIRELESS 30-2024-01377577-CL-CL-CJC JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS FOLLOWS BY: X THE COURT THE CLERK 4. Stipulated Judgment. Judgment is entered according to the stipulation of the parties. 5. Parties. Judgment is a. for plaintiff (name each); c. for cross-complainant (name each): ENVIOS DE VALORES LA NACIONAL CORP and against defendant (names): and against cross-defendant (name each): JORGE TORRES YANEZ, AN INDIVIDUAL DBA AMIGO WIRELESS Continued on Attachment 5a. Continued on Attachment 5c. b. for defendant (name each): d. for cross-defendant (name each): 6. Amount. Defendant named in item 5a above must c. Cross-defendant named in item 5c above must pay pay plaintiff on the complaint: cross-complainant on the cross-complaint: (1) [x ] Damages \$ 16396.30 ☐ Damages (2) X Prejudgment \$ 2475,17 (2) Prejudgment \$ interest at the interest at the annual rate of 10.00 % annual rate of % (3) X Attorney fees \$ 0.00 (3) Attorney fees \$ (4) X Costs s 471.11 (4) Costs \$ (5) Other (specify): (5) Other (specify): \$ (6)TOTAL s 19342.58 TOTAL \$ (6) b. [ Plaintiff to receive nothing from defendant d. Cross-complainant to receive nothing from named in Item 5b. cross-defendant named in item 5d. Defendant named in item 5b to recover Cross-defendant named in item 5d to recover costs \$ costs \$ and attorney fees \$ and attorney fees \$ 7. Judgment debtor is a natural person, and as provided in Code Civ. Proc., §§ 683.110, 6 of this judgment is on a claim related to medical expenses \$ of this judgment is on a claim related to personal debt 8. Other (specify): APR 2 4 2024 Date: Judge Corey S. Cramin Date: Clerk, by , Deputy (SEAL) **CLERK'S CERTIFICATE (Optional)** I certify that this is a true copy of the original judgment on file in the court. Date: Clerk, by , Deputy

JUDGMENT

Page 2 of 2

JUD-100 [Rev. January 1, 2024]